

New Mexico Administrative Code

The New Mexico Administrative Code (NMAC) is the official compilation of current rules filed by state agencies. See, Section 14-4-7.2 NMSA 1978.

**History of NMAC Updates, published in the
New Mexico Register Volume XXVIII (2017),
for all actions added to website on September 14, 2017**

History of NMAC Updates, Volume XXVIII

Adopted Rules

| Rule Number | Action | Description | Effective | Filed | Issue |
|--------------------|---------------|--|------------------|--------------|--------------|
| 2.110.4 NMAC | R | Local DWI Grant and Distribution of Certain DWI Grant Program Funds, filed 12-17-1997 | 1/17/2017 | 1/3/2017 | 1 |
| 2.110.4 NMAC* | N | Local DWI Grant and Distribution of Certain DWI Grant Program Funds, filed 12-17-1997 *Replaces 2.110.4 NMAC, effective 1-17-2017 | 1/17/2017 | 1/3/2017 | 1 |
| 6.31.2 NMAC | A | Amendment to 6.31.2 NMAC [13], filed 6-15-2007 | 1/17/2017 | 12/21/2016 | 1 |
| 19.31.13 NMAC | A | Amendment to 19.31.13 NMAC [13], filed 2-16-2015 | 1/17/2017 | 12/28/2016 | 1 |
| 19.31.14 NMAC | A | Amendment to 19.31.14 NMAC [13], filed 2-29-2016 | 1/17/2017 | 12/28/2016 | 1 |
| 19.31.21 NMAC | A | Amendment to 19.31.21 NMAC [9 & 11], filed 2-16-2015 | 1/17/2017 | 12/28/2016 | 1 |
| 20.7.4 NMAC | A | Amendment to 20.7.4 NMAC [16], filed 12-27-2000 | 1/17/2017 | 12/30/2016 | 1 |
| 8.15.2 NMAC | A | Amendment to 8.15.2 NMAC [7], filed 9-16-2016 | 2/1/2017 | 1/11/2017 | 2 |
| 8.16.2 NMAC | A | Amendment to 8.16.2 NMAC [7], filed 9-16-2016 | 2/1/2017 | 1/11/2017 | 2 |
| 21.17.36 NMAC | N/E | Pest, Disease, and Weed Control - Pecan Weevil Interior Quarantine, filed 1-27-2017 | 1/27/2017 | 1/27/2017 | 3 |
| 8.26.7 NMAC* | N | Foster Care And Adoption - Citizen Substitute Care Review *Citizen Substitute Care Review, effective 2-14-2017 | 2/14/2017 | 1/27/2017 | 3 |
| 8.100.110 NMAC | A | Amendment to 8.100.110 NMAC [8, 9 & 11], filed 3-26-2001 | 3/1/2017 | 2/16/2017 | 4 |
| 8.100.130 NMAC | A | Amendment to 8.100.130 NMAC [8, 9, 10 thru 16, 19, 22 thru 24 & 26 thru 28], filed 7-17-2008 | 3/1/2017 | 2/16/2017 | 4 |
| 8.139.110 NMAC | A | Amendment to 8.139.110 NMAC [6, 8 thru 14 & 16], filed 3-16-2009 | 3/1/2017 | 2/16/2017 | 4 |
| 8.139.120 NMAC | A | Amendment to 8.139.120 NMAC [6, 8, 13 thru 16], filed 4-26-2001 | 3/1/2017 | 2/16/2017 | 4 |
| 8.139.410 NMAC | A | Amendment to 8.139.410 NMAC [3, 6, 8, 9, 11, 12 & 13], filed 4-26-2001 | 3/1/2017 | 2/16/2017 | 4 |
| 8.200.510 NMAC | A | Amendment to 8.200.510 NMAC [8, 11 thru 13 & 15], filed 12-30-2015 | 3/1/2017 | 2/16/2017 | 4 |
| 8.200.520 NMAC * | A | Amendment to 8.200.520 NMAC [12, 13, 15, 16 and 20], filed 3-15-2016. *Emergency amendment to update federal regulations | 3/1/2017 | 2/16/2017 | 4 |
| 8.308.12 NMAC * | R | Managed Care Program - Community Benefit | 3/1/2017 | 2/16/2017 | 4 |
| 8.308.12 NMAC | N | Managed Care Program - Community Benefit *Replaces, 18.308.12 NMAC, effective 3-1-2017 | 3/1/2017 | 2/16/2017 | 4 |
| 16.26.1 NMAC | A | Amendment to 16.26.1 NMAC [7] filed 2-2-2017 | 2/14/2017 | 2/3/2017 | 3 |
| 16.26.2 NMAC | A | Amendment to 16.26.2 NMAC [8, 10, 14, 15, 16 & 20], filed 2-3-2017 | 2/14/2017 | 2/3/2017 | 3 |
| 16.60.1 NMAC | A | Amendment to 16.60.1 NMAC [8] filed 1-31-2002 | 3/3/2017 | 1/31/2017 | 3 |
| 16.60.3 NMAC | A | Amendment to 16.60.3 NMAC [15], filed 1-31-2002 | 3/3/2017 | 1/31/2017 | 3 |

| Rule Number | Action | Description | Effective | Filed | Issue |
|--------------------|---------------|---|------------------|--------------|--------------|
| 18 NMAC 11.3 | * R | Repealer; repeals 18 NMAC 11.3, filed 11-2-1999 | 2/14/2017 | 2/2/2017 | 3 |
| 18.11.3 NMAC | N | Airports - Air Service Assistance Program *Replaces, 18 NMAC 11.3, effective 2-14-2017 | 2/14/2017 | 2/2/2017 | 3 |
| 18.11.9 NMAC | A | Amendment to 18.11.9 NMAC [2, 3, 8 thru 12 and 14], filed 2-25-2004 | 2/14/2017 | 2/2/2017 | 3 |
| 19.31.17 NMAC | A | Amendment to 19.31.17 NMAC [11], filed 3-17-2015 | 2/28/2017 | 2/8/2017 | 4 |
| 20.6.4 NMAC | A | Amendment to 20.6.4 NMAC [7, 10, 12, 16, 97-99, 101, 102, 110, 116, 124, 206, 305, 317, 403, 404, 502, 503, 803, 804, 807-809, 900, & 901], filed 9-12-2000 | 3/2/2017 | 1/17/2017 | 2 |
| 21.17.36 NMAC* | A/E | Amendment to 21.17.36 NMAC [6 & 9], filed 1/27/2017 | 2/22/2017 | 2/22/2017 | 5 |
| 16.16.15 NMAC | A | Amendment to 16.16.15 NMAC [10], filed 3-25-2014 | 3/10/2017 | 2/8/2017 | 4 |
| 2.2.2 NMAC | R | Repealer; repeals 2.2.2 NMAC, filed 3-1-2016 | 3/14/2017 | 3/1/2017 | 5 |
| 2.2.2 NMAC* | N | Requirements For Contracting And Conducting Audits Of Agencies *Replaces 2.2.2 NMAC, effective 3-14-2017 | 3/14/2017 | 3/1/2017 | 5 |
| 2.80.200 NMAC | A | Amendment to 2.80.200 NMAC [60, 70 & 80], filed 3/1/2017 | 3/14/2017 | 3/1/2017 | 5 |
| 2.82.1 NMAC | A | Amendment to 2.82.1 NMAC [14], filed 11-1-2012 | 3/14/2017 | 3/1/2017 | 5 |
| 2.82.8 NMAC | A | Amendment to 2.82.8 NMAC [8], filed 1-16-2004 | 3/14/2017 | 3/1/2017 | 5 |
| 18.3.2 NMAC | A | Amendment to 18.3.2 NMAC [10], filed 1-28-2015 | 3/14/2017 | 3/2/2017 | 5 |
| 18.3.12 NMAC | R | Repealer, repeals 18.3.12 NMAC, filed 1-28-2015 | 3/14/2017 | 3/2/2017 | 5 |
| 18.3.12 NMAC* | N | Motor Carrier General Provisions - Towing Services *Replaces 18.3.12 NMAC, effective 3-14-2017 | 3/14/2017 | 3/2/2017 | 5 |
| 18.3.15 NMAC | R | Repealer; repeals 18.3.15 NMAC, filed 5-1-2008 | 3/14/2017 | 3/2/2017 | 5 |
| 18.3.15 NMAC* | N | Fuel Surcharge For Wrecker Services Performing Non-Consensual Tows *Replaces 18.3.15 NMAC, effective 3-14-2017 | 3/14/2017 | 3/2/2017 | 5 |
| 16.5.1 NMAC | A | Amendment to 16.5.1 NMAC [7, 15, 16, 24 & 28], filed 12-16-2014 | 3/15/2017 | 2/13/2017 | 4 |
| 16.5.9 NMAC | A | Amendment to 16.5.9 NMAC [8, 10, 11 & 12], filed 12-6-2014 | 3/15/2017 | 2/13/2017 | 4 |
| 16.5.16 NMAC | A | Amendment to 16.5.16 NMAC [10], filed 2-24-2016 | 3/15/2017 | 2/13/2017 | 4 |
| 16.5.28 NMAC | A | Amendment to 16.5.28 NMAC [9], filed 11-19-2015 | 3/15/2017 | 2/13/2017 | 4 |
| 16.5.57 NMAC | A | Amendment to 16.5.57 NMAC [10], filed 12-16-2014 | 3/15/2017 | 2/13/2017 | 4 |
| 16.9.2 NMAC | A | Amendment to 16.19.2 NMAC [8 & 14], filed 3-1-2002 | 3/29/2017 | 2/27/2017 | 5 |
| 16.9.20 NMAC | A | Amendment to 16.19.20 NMAC [46, 65 & 68], filed 6-14-2002 | 3/29/2017 | 2/27/2017 | 5 |
| 21.17.36 NMAC | A/E | Amendment to 21.17.36 NMAC [4], filed 1/27/2017 | 3/27/2017 | 3/27/2017 | 7 |
| 15 NMAC 10.1.1 | R | Repealer: repeals 15 NMAC 10.1.1, filed 7-2-1999 | 4/25/2017 | 4/12/2017 | 8 |
| 15.10.2 NMAC* | N | Alcoholic Beverages General Provisions - Definitions *Replaces 15 NMAC 10.1.1, effective 4-25-2017 | 4/25/2017 | 4/12/2017 | 8 |

| Rule Number | Action Description | Effective | Filed | Issue |
|--------------------|--|------------------|--------------|--------------|
| 15 NMAC 10.3.2 R | Repealer: repeals 15 NMAC 10.3.2, filed 3-14-1997 | 4/25/2017 | 4/12/2017 | 8 |
| 15.10.32 NMAC* N | Premises - Location and Description of Licensed Premises *Replaces 15 NMAC 10.3.2, effective 4-25-2017 | 4/25/2017 | 4/12/2017 | 8 |
| 15.10.33 NMAC R | Repealer: repeals 15.10.33 NMAC, filed 3-30-2006 | 4/25/2017 | 4/12/2017 | 8 |
| 15.10.33 NMAC* N | Premises - Minors On License Premises *Replaces 15.10.33 NMAC, effective 4-25-2017 | 4/25/2017 | 4/12/2017 | 8 |
| 15.10.51 NMAC R | Repealer: replaces 15.10.51 NMAC, filed 9-15-2006 | 4/25/2017 | 4/12/2017 | 8 |
| 15.10.51 NMAC* N | Alcoholic Beverages General Provisions - Sales - Restrictions On Sales *Replaces 15.10.51 NMAC, effective 4/25/2017 | 4/25/2017 | 4/12/2017 | 8 |
| 15 NMAC 10.5.2 R | Repealer; repeals 15 NMAC 10.5.2, filed 3-14-1997 | 4/25/2017 | 4/12/2017 | 8 |
| 15.10.52 NMAC* N | Alcoholic Beverages General Provisions - Sales - Segregated Alcohol Sales *Replaces 15 NMAC 10.5.2, effective 4-25-2017 | 4/25/2017 | 4/12/2017 | 8 |
| 15 NMAC 10.5.3 R | Repealer; repeals 15 NMAC 10.5.3, filed 3-14-1997 | 4/25/2017 | 4/12/2017 | 8 |
| 15.10.53 NMAC* N | Alcoholic Beverages General Provisions - Sales - Wholesalers *Replaces 15 NMAC 10.5.3, effective 4-25-2017 | 4/25/2017 | 4/12/2017 | 8 |
| 15 NMAC 10.5.4 R | Repealer; repeals 15 NMAC 10.5.4, filed 3-14-1997 | 4/25/2017 | 4/12/2017 | 8 |
| 15.10.54 NMAC* N | Alcoholic Beverages General Provisions - Sales - Clubs *Replaces 15 NMAC 10.5.4, effective 4-25-2017 | 4/25/2017 | 4/12/2017 | 8 |
| 15.10.55 NMAC* N | Alcoholic Beverages Licensing - Internet Sales | 4/25/2017 | 4/12/2017 | 8 |
| 15.10.61 NMAC R | Repealer; replaces 15.10.61 NMAC, filed 9-15-2006 | 4/25/2017 | 4/12/2017 | 8 |
| 15.10.61 NMAC* N | Alcoholic Beverages General Provisions - Citations - Fines And Penalties *Replaces 15.10.61 NMAC, effective 4-25-2017 | 4/25/2017 | 4/12/2017 | 8 |
| 15 NMAC 10.7 R | Repealer; replaces 15 NMAC 10.7, filed 7-2-1999 | 4/25/2017 | 4/12/2017 | 8 |
| 15.10.70 NMAC* N | Alcoholic Beverages General Provisions - Operation And Profiting By Authorized Persons *Replaces 15 NMAC 10.7, effective 4-25-2017 | 4/25/2017 | 4/12/2017 | 8 |
| 15 NMAC 11.1.1 R | Repealer; replaces 15 NMAC 11.1.1, filed 3-14-1997 | 4/25/2017 | 4/12/2017 | 8 |
| 15.11.2 NMAC* N | Alcoholic Beverages Licensing - Required Documents On Licensed Premises *Replaces 15 NMAC 11.1.1, effective 4-25-2017 | 4/25/2017 | 4/12/2017 | 8 |
| 15 NMAC 11.2.1 R | Repealer; replaces 15 NMAC 11.2.1, filed 3-14-1997 | 4/25/2017 | 4/12/2017 | 8 |
| 15.11.21 NMAC* N | Alcoholic Beverages Licensing - Licenses And Permits - Applications *Replaces 15.NMAC 11.2.1, effective 4-25-2017 | 4/25/2017 | 4/12/2017 | 8 |
| 15 NMAC 11.2.2 R | Repealer; replaces 15 NMAC 11.2.2, filed 3-14-1997 | 4/25/2017 | 4/12/2017 | 8 |
| 15.11.22 NMAC* N | Alcoholic Beverages Licensing - Licenses And Permits - Renewal And Suspension *Replaces 15.NMAC 11.2.2, effective 4-25-2017 | 4/25/2017 | 4/12/2017 | 8 |
| 15 NMAC 11.2.3 R | Repealer; replaces 15 NMAC 11.2.3, filed 3-14-1997 | 4/25/2017 | 4/12/2017 | 8 |
| 15.11.23 NMAC* N | Alcoholic Beverages General Provisions - Licenses And Permits - Change In Licensee *Replaces 15 NMAC 11.2.3 effective 4-25-2017 | 4/25/2017 | 4/12/2017 | 8 |
| 15 NMAC 11.2.4 R | Repealer; replaces 15 NMAC 11.2.4, filed 3-14-1997 | 4/25/2017 | 4/12/2017 | 8 |
| 15.11.24 NMAC* N | Alcoholic Beverages Licensing - Licenses And Permits - Restaurant License *Replaces 15 NMAC 11.2.4 effective 4-25-2017 | 4/25/2017 | 4/12/2017 | 8 |

| Rule Number | Action | Description | Effective | Filed | Issue |
|--------------------|---------------|---|------------------|--------------|--------------|
| 15 NMAC 11.2.5 | R | Repealer; replaces 15 NMAC 11.2.5, filed 3-14-1997 | 4/25/2017 | 4/12/2017 | 8 |
| 15.11.25 NMAC* | N | Alcoholic Beverages Licensing - Licenses And Permits - Special Dispenser And Public Celebration Permits | | | |
| | | *Replaces 15 NMAC 11.2.5 effective 4-25-2017 | 4/25/2017 | 4/12/2017 | 8 |
| 15 NMAC 11.2.6 | R | Repealer; repeals 15 NMAC 11.2.6, filed 3-14-1997 | 4/25/2017 | 4/12/2017 | 8 |
| 15.11.26 NMAC* | N | Alcoholic Beverages Licensing - Licenses And Permits - Fees | | | |
| | | *Replaces 15 NMAC 11.2.6 effective 4-25-2017 | 4/25/2017 | 4/12/2017 | 8 |
| 15 NMAC 11.2.7 | R | Repealer; repeals 15 NMAC 11.2.7, filed 3-14-1997 | 4/25/2017 | 4/12/2017 | 8 |
| 15.11.27 NMAC* | N | Alcoholic Beverages Licensing - Licenses And Permits - Inter Local Option District Transfers | | | |
| | | *Replaces 15 NMAC 11.2.7 effective 4-25-2017 | 4/25/2017 | 4/12/2017 | 8 |
| 15.11.28 NMAC | N | Alcoholic Beverages Licensing - Licenses And Permits - Bed and Breakfast License | 4/25/2017 | 4/12/2017 | 8 |
| 15.11.29 NMAC | N | Alcoholic Beverages Licensing - Licenses And Permits - Tasting Permits | 4/25/2017 | 4/12/2017 | 8 |
| 15.11.30 NMAC | N | Alcoholic Beverages Licensing - Purchasing Cooperatives | 4/25/2017 | 4/12/2017 | 8 |
| 15 NMAC 11.3.1 | R | Repealer; replaces 15 NMAC 11.3.1, filed 3-14-1997 | 4/25/2017 | 4/12/2017 | 8 |
| 15.11.31 NMAC* | N | Alcoholic Beverages Licensing - Alcohol Servicer Training - Certification | | | |
| | | *Replaces 15 NMAC 11.3.1 effective 4-25-2017 | 4/25/2017 | 4/12/2017 | 8 |
| 20.1.6 NMAC | N | Environmental Protection General - Rulemaking Procedures - Water Quality Control Commission | 5/1/2017 | 3/30/2017 | 7 |
| 8.139.503 NMAC | A | Amendment to 8.139.503 NMAC [5], filed 5-13-2009 | 5/1/2017 | 4/11/2017 | 8 |
| 20.11.63 NMAC | A | Amendment to 20.11.63 NMAC [2, 3 & 11], filed 8-30-2002 | 5/13/2017 | 4/13/2017 | 8 |
| 20.11.64 NMAC | A | Amendment to 20.11.64 NMAC [2, 3, 11 & 12], filed 8-30-2002 | 5/13/2017 | 4/13/2017 | 8 |
| 20.11.71 NMAC | A | Amendment to 20.11.71 NMAC [2, 3, 6, 7, 8, 13 & 14], filed 11-10-2005 | 5/13/2017 | 4/13/2017 | 8 |
| 20.2.77 NMAC | A | Amendment to 20.2.77 NMAC [2 & 9], filed 5-24-2000 | 5/30/2017 | 5/2/2017 | 10 |
| 20.2.78 NMAC | A | Amendment to 20.2.78 NMAC [2 & 9], filed 5-24-2000 | 5/30/2017 | 5/2/2017 | 10 |
| 20.2.82 NMAC | A | Amendment to 20.2.82 NMAC [2 & 8], filed 5-24-2000 | 5/30/2017 | 5/2/2017 | 10 |
| 20.7.5 NMAC | A | Amendment to 20.7.5 NMAC [14], filed 10-30-2016 | 5/30/2017 | 5/10/2017 | 10 |
| 20.2.64 NMAC | R | Air Quality - Municipal Solid Waste Landfills, filed 10-16-2002 | 5/31/2017 | 5/2/2017 | 10 |
| 20.2.64 NMAC* | N | Air Quality - Municipal Solid Waste Landfills | | | |
| | | *Replaces 20.2.64 NMAC, effective 5-31-2017 | 5/31/2017 | 5/2/2017 | 10 |
| 10.30.2 NMAC | R | Repealer, repeals 10.30.2 NMAC, filed 11-14-1975 | 6/1/2017 | 6/5/2017 | 12 |
| 16.19.6 NMAC | A | Amendment to 16.19.6 NMAC [24], filed 3-1-2002 | 6/9/2017 | 5/10/2017 | 10 |
| 16.19.26 NMAC | A | Amendment to 16.19.26 NMAC [7 & 14], filed 12-2-2002 | 6/9/2017 | 5/10/2017 | 10 |

| Rule Number | Action | Description | Effective | Filed | Issue |
|--------------------|---------------|---|------------------|--------------|--------------|
| 16.19.33 NMAC | A | Amendment to 16.19.33 NMAC [2, 7, 8 & 9], filed 4-14-2010 | 6/9/2017 | 5/10/2017 | 10 |
| 20.3.1 NMAC | A | Amendment to 20.3.1 NMAC [7, 107 & 116], filed 3030-2009 | 6/13/2017 | 5/30/2017 | 11 |
| 20.3.3 NMAC | A | Amendment to 20.3.3 NMAC [7, 301, 302, 304, 305, 307, 308, 310, 311, 313, 314, 315 & 317], filed 3-30-2009 | 6/13/2017 | 5/30/2017 | 11 |
| 20.3.4 NMAC | A | Amendment to 20.3.4 NMAC [416, 425, 426 & 442], filed 3-30-2009 | 6/13/2017 | 5/30/2017 | 11 |
| 20.3.5 NMAC | A | Amendment to 20.3.5 NMAC [10 & 21], filed 4-18-2002 | 6/13/2017 | 5/30/2017 | 11 |
| 20.3.7 NMAC | A | Amendment to 23.3.7 NMAC [700 & 703], filed 3-30-2009 | 6/13/2017 | 5/30/2017 | 11 |
| 20.3.12 NMAC | A | Amendment to 20.3.12 NMAC [9], filed 5-11-2011 | 6/13/2017 | 5/30/2017 | 11 |
| 20.3.15 NMAC | A | Amendment to 20.3.15 NMAC [1502, 1506, 1515, 1518 & 1524], filed 3-15-2004 | 6/13/2017 | 5/30/2017 | 11 |
| 16.28.1 NMAC | A | Amendment to 16.28.1 NMAC [7], filed 11-19-2015 | 6/18/2017 | 5/17/2017 | 10 |
| 16.28.2 NMAC | A | Amendment to 16.28.2 NMAC [9], filed 11-19-2015 | 6/18/2017 | 5/17/2017 | 10 |
| 16.28.3 NMAC | A | Amendment to 16.28.3 NMAC [9 through 11, 13, 14 and 18 through 20], filed 2-15-2016 | 6/18/2017 | 5/17/2017 | 10 |
| 16.28.7 NMAC | A | Amendment to 16.28.7 NMAC [10] filed 11-19-2015 | 6/18/2017 | 5/17/2017 | 10 |
| 2.61.3 NMAC | A | Amendment to 2.61.3 NMAC [9], filed 7-16-2014 | 6/27/2017 | 6/15/2017 | 12 |
| 10.24.1 NMAC | N | Search And Rescue - Certification Of Search And Rescue Persons, filed 6-14-2017 | 6/27/2017 | 6/14/2017 | 12 |
| 10.29.1 NMAC | A | Amendment to 10.29.1 NMAC [1, 8 & 10], filed 7-1-2001 | 6/27/2017 | 6/15/2017 | 12 |
| 10.29.4 NMAC | R | Repealer; repeals 10.29.4 NMAC, filed 5-25-2001 | 6/27/2017 | 6/15/2017 | 12 |
| 10.29.4 NMAC* | N | Law Enforcement Academy - Instructor Certification And Advanced Certifications *Replaces 10.29.4 NMAC, effective 6-27-2017 | 6/27/2017 | 6/15/2017 | 12 |
| 10.29.10 NMAC | R | Repealer; repeals 10.29.10 NMAC, filed 5-25-2001 | 6/27/2017 | 6/15/2017 | 12 |
| 10.29.10 NMAC* | N | Law Enforcement Academy - Public Safety Telecommunicator *Replaces 10.29.10 NMAC, effective 6-27-2017 | 6/27/2017 | 6/15/2017 | 12 |
| 18.15.3 NMAC | A | Amendment to 18.15.3 NMAC [8, 13 & 14], filed 9-20-2016 | 6/27/2017 | 6/15/2017 | 12 |
| 18.31.6 NMAC | R | Repealer; repeals 18.31.6 NMAC, filed 10-1-2001 | 6/27/2017 | 6/15/2017 | 12 |
| 18.31.6 NMAC* | N | Classification And Design Standards For Highways - State Highway Access Management Requirements *Replaces 18.31.6 NMAC, effective 6-27-2017 | 6/27/2017 | 6/15/2017 | 12 |
| 19.27.4 NMAC | R | Repealer, repeals 19.27.4 NMAC, filed 8-16-2005 | 6/30/2017 | 6/1/2017 | 11 |
| 19.27.4 NMAC* | N | Underground Water - Well Driller Licensing; Construction, Repair And Plugging Of Wells *Replaces 19.27.4 NMAC, effective 6-30-2017 | 6/30/2017 | 6/1/2017 | 11 |
| 15.2.1 NMAC | A | Amendment to 15.2.1 NMAC [7 & 9], filed 3-1-2001 | 7/1/2017 | 6/15/2017 | 12 |
| 15.2.3 NMAC | A | Amendment to 15.2.3 NMAC [8], filed 4-2-2001 | 7/1/2017 | 6/15/2017 | 12 |
| 15.2.6 NMAC | A | Amendment to 15.2.6 NMAC [9 & 10], filed 4-2-2001 | 7/1/2017 | 6/15/2017 | 12 |

| Rule Number | Action | Description | Effective | Filed | Issue |
|--------------------|---------------|---|------------------|--------------|--------------|
| 16.47.1 NMAC | A | Amendment to 16.47.1 NMAC [8, 15 thru 21], filed 3-1-2001 | 7/1/2017 | 12/15/2016 | 12 |
| 16.19.2 NMAC | A | Amendment to 16.19.2 NMAC [9], filed 3-1-2002 | 6/23/2017 | 6/23/2017 | 13 |
| 16.19.33 NMAC | A | Amendment to 16.19.33 NMAC [9], filed 4-14-2010 | 6/23/2017 | 6/23/2017 | 13 |
| 1.24.10 NMAC | A | Amendment to 1.24.10 NMAC [3, 10, 11, 15 thru 17], filed 2-15-2000 | 7/1/2017 | 6/28/2017 | 13 |
| 1.24.15 NMAC | A | Amendment to 1.24.15 NMAC [3, 8, 9 & 13], filed 2-15-2000 | 7/1/2017 | 6/28/2017 | 13 |
| 1.13.2 NMAC | A | Amendment to 1.13.2 NMAC [20 & 21], filed 7-16-2012 | 7/11/2017 | 6/28/2017 | 13 |
| 1.13.10 NMAC | A | Amendment to 1.13.10 NMAC [2, 7, 8, 11, 14 and repealing 13], filed 11/15/2015 | 7/11/2017 | 6/28/2017 | 13 |
| 5.5.50 NMAC | A | Amendment to 5.5.50 NMAC [6, 8, 10 & 15], filed 2-28-2006 | 7/11/2017 | 6/29/2017 | 13 |
| 13.20.2 NMAC | R | Repealer; repeals 13.20.2 NMAC, filed 1/1/2000 | 7/11/2017 | 6/29/2017 | 13 |
| 13.20.2 NMAC* | N | Miscellaneous Insurance - Bail Bondsmen and Solicitors *Replaces 13 NMAC 20.2, effective 7-11-2017. | 7/11/2017 | 6/29/2017 | 13 |
| 17.7.2 NMAC | A | Amendment to 17.7.2 NMAC [7 & 8], filed 1-1-2015 | 7/11/2017 | 6/29/2017 | 13 |
| 18.28.3 NMAC | R | Repealer; repeals 18.28.3 NMAC, filed 11-16-2004 | 7/11/2017 | 6/28/2017 | 13 |
| 18.28.3 NMAC* | N | Highway Contracting And Bidding - Selection Committee For Qualifications Based Proposals. *Replaces 18.28.3 NMAC, effective 7-11-2017 | 7/11/2017 | 6/28/2017 | 13 |
| 19.30.14 NMAC | R | Repealer; repeals 19.30.14 NMAC, filed 1/21/2016 | 7/11/2017 | 6/28/2017 | 13 |
| 19.30.14 NMAC* | N | Wildlife Administration - Aquatic Invasive Species. *Replaces 19.30.14 NMAC, effective 7/11/2017 | 7/11/2017 | 6/28/2017 | 13 |
| 16.23.2 NMAC | R | Repealer; repeals 16.23.2 NMAC, filed 12-30-2002 | 7/15/2017 | 6/15/2017 | 12 |
| 16.23.2 NMAC* | N | Respiratory Care Practitioners - Fees *Replaces 16.23.2 NMAC, effective 7-15-2017 | 7/15/2017 | 6/15/2017 | 12 |
| 16.23.3 NMAC | R | Repealer; repeals 16.23.3 NMAC, filed 12-30-2002 | 7/15/2017 | 6/15/2017 | 12 |
| 16.23.3 NMAC* | N | Respiratory Care Practitioners - Qualifications For Practitioner License *Replaces 16.23.3 NMAC, effective 7-15-2017 | 7/15/2017 | 6/15/2017 | 12 |
| 16.23.4 NMAC | R | Repealer; repeals 16.23.4 NMAC, filed 12-30-2002 | 7/15/2017 | 6/15/2017 | 12 |
| 16.23.4 NMAC* | N | Respiratory Care Practitioners - Application Procedure For Practitioner License *Replaces 16.23.4 NMAC, effective 7-15-2017 | 7/15/2017 | 6/15/2017 | 12 |
| 16.23.5 NMAC* | N | Respiratory Care Practitioners - Licensure For Military Service Members, Spouses and Veterans | 7/15/2017 | 6/15/2017 | 12 |
| 16.23.6 NMAC | R | Repealer; repeals 16.23.6 NMAC, filed 6-6-2000 | 7/15/2017 | 6/15/2017 | 12 |
| 16.23.6 NMAC* | N | Respiratory Care Practitioners - Temporary Permits. *Repealer; replaces 16.23.6 NMAC, effective 7-15-2017 | 7/15/2017 | 6/15/2017 | 12 |
| 16.23.7 NMAC | R | Repealer; repeals 16.23.7 NMAC, filed 12-30-2002 | 7/15/2017 | 6/15/2017 | 12 |
| 16.23.7 NMAC* | N | Respiratory Care Practitioners - Temporary Student Permit Renewal *Replaces 16.23.7 NMAC, effective 7-15-2017 | 7/15/2017 | 6/15/2017 | 12 |
| 16.23.8 NMAC | R | Repealer; repeals 16.23.8 NMAC, filed 12-30-2002 | 7/15/2017 | 6/15/2017 | 12 |
| 16.23.8 NMAC* | N | Respiratory Care Practitioners - Renewal And Expiration Of Practitioner License *Replaces 16.23.8 NMAC, effective 7-15-2017 | 7/15/2017 | 6/15/2017 | 12 |
| 16.23.9 NMAC | R | Repealer; repeals 16.23.9 NMAC, filed 12-30-2002 | 7/15/2017 | 6/15/2017 | 12 |
| 16.23.9 NMAC* | N | Respiratory Care Practitioners - Inactive Status For Practitioner License *Replaces 16.23.9 NMAC, effective 7-15-2017 | 7/15/2017 | 6/15/2017 | 12 |

| Rule Number | Action | Description | Effective | Filed | Issue |
|--------------------|---------------|---|------------------|--------------|--------------|
| 16.23.11 NMAC | R | Repealer; repeals 16.23.11 NMAC, filed 12-30-2002 | 7/15/2017 | 6/15/2017 | 12 |
| 16.23.11 NMAC* | N | Respiratory Care Practitioners - License Reactivation; License Lapse *Replaces 16.23.11 NMAC, effective 7-15-2017 | 7/15/2017 | 6/15/2017 | 12 |
| 16.23.12 NMAC | R | Repealer; repeals 16.23.12 NMAC, filed 12-30-2002 | 7/15/2017 | 6/15/2017 | 12 |
| 16.23.12 NMAC* | N | Respiratory Care Practitioners - Continuing Education *Replaces 16.23.12 NMAC, effective 7-15-2017 | 7/15/2017 | 6/15/2017 | 12 |
| 6.29.1 NMAC | A | Amendment to 6.29.1 NMAC [9], filed 7-13-2017 | 7/25/2017 | 7/13/2017 | 14 |
| 6.80.4 NMAC | A | Amendment, repeals 6.80.4 NMAC [20], filed 6-30-2009 | 7/25/2017 | 7/13/2017 | 14 |
| 6.80.5 NMAC | N | Alternative Education - Charter Schools, Charter School Governing Body Training Requirements | 7/25/2017 | 7/13/2017 | 14 |
| 6.60.6 NMAC | A | Amendment to 6.60.6 NMAC [9], filed 1-13-2010 | 8/15/2017 | 7/27/2017 | 15 |
| 6.69.2 NMAC | R | Repealer; repeals 6.69.2 NMAC, filed 3-1-2006 | 8/15/2017 | 7/27/2017 | 15 |
| 6.69.2 NMAC * | N | School Personnel - Performance; Unsatisfactory Work Performance Of Certified (Licensed) School Personnel *Replaces 6.69.2 NMAC, effective 8-15-2017 | 8/15/2017 | 7/27/2017 | 15 |
| 6.69.8 NMAC | R | Repealer; repeals 6.69.8 NMAC, filed 9-16-2013 | 8/15/2017 | 7/27/2017 | 15 |
| 6.69.8 NMAC * | N | School Personnel - Performance, Teacher And School Leader Effectiveness *Replaces 6.69.8 NMAC, effective 8-15-2017 | 8/15/2017 | 7/27/2017 | 15 |
| 19.31.6 NMAC | R | Repealer, repeals 19.31.6 NMAC, filed 6-30-2016 duration expired 3-31-2017 | 8/15/2017 | 7/27/2017 | 15 |
| 19.31.6 NMAC * | N | Hunting And Fishing - Migratory Game Bird *Replaces 19.31.6 NMAC, effective 8-15-2017 | 8/15/2017 | 7/27/2017 | 15 |
| 17.7.3 NMAC | A | Amendment to 17.7.3 NMAC [3, 7, 8, 9, 11 & 12], filed 3-30-2007 | 8/29/2017 | 8/17/2017 | 16 |
| 19.15.39 NMAC | A | Amendment to 19.15.39 NMAC [added section 11], filed 6-30-2009 | 8/29/2017 | 8/10/2017 | 16 |
| 8.102.100 NMAC | A | Amendment to 8.102.100 NMAC [5, 7 & 8], filed 6-17-2013 | 9/1/2017 | 8/17/2017 | 16 |
| 8.102.120 NMAC | A | Amendment to 8.102.120 NMAC [3, 5, 9, 10 & 11], filed 3-16-2010 | 9/1/2017 | 8/17/2017 | 16 |
| 8.102.620 NMAC | A | Amendment to 8.102.620 NMAC [10, 11, 12 & 14], filed 7-1-2015 | 9/1/2017 | 8/17/2017 | 16 |
| 8.102.630 NMAC | R | Repealer; repeals 8.102.630 NMAC, filed 10-31-2007, effective 9-1-2017 | 9/1/2017 | 8/17/2017 | 16 |
| 8.106.100 NMAC | A | Amendment to 8.106.100 NMAC [7 & 8], filed 6-17-2013 | 9/1/2017 | 8/17/2017 | 16 |
| 8.106.431 NMAC | A | Amendment to 8.106.431 NMAC [13], filed 11-7-2013 | 9/1/2017 | 8/17/2017 | 16 |
| 8.139.100 NMAC | A | Amendment to 8.139.100 NMAC [5, 7 & 8], filed 2-12-2015 | 9/1/2017 | 8/17/2017 | 16 |
| 8.139.110 NMAC | A | Amendment to 8.139.110 NMAC [5 & 11], filed 2-16-2017 | 9/1/2017 | 8/17/2017 | 16 |
| 8.139.120 NMAC | A | Amendment to 8.139.120 NMAC [5, 9, 10, 11 & 12], filed 2-16-2017 | 9/1/2017 | 8/17/2017 | 16 |
| 8.139.400 NMAC | A | Amendment to 8.139.400 NMAC [5 & 11], filed 7-1-2013 | 9/1/2017 | 8/17/2017 | 16 |
| 8.139.410 NMAC | A | Amendment to 8.139.410 NMAC [5, 12, 13 & 14], filed 6-8-2017 | 9/1/2017 | 8/17/2017 | 16 |

| Rule Number | Action Description | Effective | Filed | Issue |
|--------------------|---|------------------|--------------|--------------|
| 8.139.500 NMAC A | Amendment to 8.139.500 NMAC [5, 10 & 12], filed 9-13-2016 | 9/1/2017 | 8/17/2017 | 16 |
| 8.139.501 NMAC A | Amendment to 8.139.501 NMAC [5, 11 and 12], filed 10-15-2008 | 9/1/2017 | 8/17/2017 | 16 |
| 16.12.2 NMAC A | Amendment to 16.12.2 NMAC [9, 10, 13 & 14], filed 9-1-2016 | 9/12/2017 | 8/25/2017 | 17 |
| 16.12.3 NMAC A | Amendment to 16.12.3 NMAC [12], filed 9-1-2016 | 9/12/2017 | 8/25/2017 | 17 |
| 16.12.9 NMAC A | Amendment to 16.12.9 NMAC [7 thru 10], filed 12-21-2005 | 9/12/2017 | 8/25/2017 | 17 |
| 19.25.20 NMAC N | Administration and Use of Water - General Provisions - Nambe- Pojoaque- Tesuque Water District: Active Water Resource Management, effective 9-12-2017 | 9/12/2017 | 8/31/2017 | 17 |